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CONSULAR ASSOCIATION OF WASHINGTON 

2005 ROSTER 
 

Executive Board 
 

President – H. Ronald Masnik - Consul - Belgium 
Vice President –Miguel Velasquez - Consul-Peru  

             Secretary – Dave Baron – Vice Consul – United Kingdom 
                                                     Treasurer – Thomas Stang - Consul - Norway 

 
 
 
 
A. ACCREDITED 

CONSULAR OFFICES  
(CONSULAR CORPS)  

 
AUSTRALIA 
Consulate of Australia 
401 Andover Park East 
Seattle, WA 98188-7605 
TEL: (206) 575-7446 
FAX: (206) 708-2526 
    Len Reid 
       Consul 
austconsea@fatiguetech.com 
lreid@fatiguetech.com  
 
AUSTRIA 
Consulate of Austria 
P.O. Box 1027 
416-A East Morris Street 
LaConner, WA  98257 
TEL: (360) 466-1100 
FAX: (360) 466-1101 
   Elisabeth C. Chapman 
      Consul 
chapmanlawps@aol.com   
 
BELGIUM 
Consulate of Belgium 
2200 Alaskan Way, Suite 470 
Seattle, WA  98121 
TEL:  (206) 728-5145 
FAX:  (206) 728-9399 
      H. Ronald Masnik 
         Consul 
hrmasnik@hotmail.com  
 
BOLIVIA 
Consulate of Bolivia 
Park Ridge Bldg  #100 
15215 52nd Ave South 
Seattle, WA  98188-2354 
TEL:  (206) 244-6696 
FAX:  (206) 243-3795 
    Ricardo Antezana 
         Consul 
ricardo@dlc-usa.com 

 
CAMBODIA 
Consul of Cambodia 
1818 Westlake Ave. N.  #315 
Seattle, WA 98109 
TEL: (206) 217-0830 
FAX: (206) 361-7888 
 Daravuth Huoth 
         Consul  
consul_huoth@diplomats.com 
 
CANADA 
Consulate General of Canada 
412 Plaza 600 Bldg. 
Sixth Ave. & Stewart St. 
Seattle, WA  98101-1286 
TEL:  (206) 770-4060 
FAX:  (206) 443-9662 
    Consul General Jeffrey Parker 
jeffrey.parker@international.gc.ca 
    Consul Marvin Woodinsky 
Marvin.wodinsky@dfait-maeci.gc.ca  
    Consul Donald McGillivray  
   Don.mcgillivray@international.gc.ca 
 
CHILE 
Consulate of Chile 
4413 Governor Lane 
Olympia, WA 98501 
TEL: (360) 754-8747 
FAX: (360) 754-8747 *51 
      Consul Jorge Gilbert 
Consulchile@comcast.net    
    

CROATIA 
Consulate of Croatia 
7547 S. Laurel Street 
Seattle, WA 98178 
TEL: (206) 772-2968 
FAX: (206) 772-3487 
    Frank Brozovich 
      Consul 
Fwbroz@comcast.net 
 
CYPRUS 
Consulate of Cyprus 
5555 Lakeview, Suite 200 
Kirkland, WA  98033 
TEL:  (425) 827-1700 
FAX:  (425) 889-0308 
      Vassos M. Demetriou 
         Consul 
  vmd@demetriou.net  
 
DENMARK 
Consulate of Denmark 
6204 E. Mercer Way 
Mercer Island, WA  98040 
TEL/FAX:  (206) 230-0888 
      Erik D. Laursen 
         Consul 
edl6@ix.netcom.com 
 
ETHIOPIA 
Consulate General of Ethiopia 
P.O. Box 77447 
Seattle, WA 98177 
TEL: (206) 364-6401 
FAX: (206) 364-6414 
Solomon Tadesse 
  Consul General 
sosha@comcast.net 
 
FINLAND 
Consulate of Finland 
17102 NE 37th Place 
Bellevue, WA  98008 
TEL:  (425) 885-7320 
FAX:  (425) 671-0706 
matti.suokko@finlandsea.org 
Web: http://www.finlandsea.org  
     Matti Suokko, Consul 
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FRANCE 
Consulate of France 
World Trade Center 
2200 Alaskan Way, Suite 490 
Seattle, WA  98121-1684 
TEL:  (206) 443-4703 
FAX:  (206) 448-4218 
      Jack A. Cowan 
         Consul 
Consul@faccpnw.org 
      Alexandre Archier 
          Trade Attaché 
 
 
GERMANY 
Hubertus Guenther 
1045 S. Primrose Lane 
Spokane, WA 99204 
TEL: (509) 624-5242 
FAX: (509) 624-7232 
Hubertus Guenther  
Consul 
Hpguenther@aol.com 
 
 
HUNGARY 
Consulate of Hungary 
PO Box 578 
Kirkland, WA 98083 
TEL:  (425) 739-0631 
FAX:  (425) 739-6931 
Helen M. Szablya 
         Consul 
  szablyahj@aol.com  
 
ICELAND 
Consulate of Iceland 
5610 20th Avenue NW 
Seattle, WA  98107 
TEL:  (206) 783-4100 
FAX:  (206) 784-8916 
      Jon Marvin Jonsson 
         Consul General 
               jjonss@aol.com 
     Vice Consul--Geir Jonsson 
              Geirjonsson@yahoo.com  
 
ITALY 
Consulate of Italy 
1750 112th Ave N.E. 
Suite E-170 
Bellevue, WA 98004-3727 
TEL: (206) 349-4411 
FAX: (206) 616-3302 
  Giuseppe Leporace 
    Consul 
Glepo@u.washington.edu 

 
 
JAMAICA 
Consulate of Jamaica 
8223 South 222nd St. 
Kent, WA  98032 
TEL:  (253) 872-8950 
FAX:  (253) 872-8953 
      Enid L. Dwyer 
        Consul 
  edwyer7636@aol.com 
 
JAPAN 
Consulate General of Japan 
601 Union Street, Suite 500 
Seattle, WA  98101 
TEL:  (206) 682-9107 
FAX:  (206) 624-9097 
www.cgjapansea.org 
      Kazuo Tanaka 
         Consul General 
   Tanaka@cgjapansea.org  
 
 
REPUBLIC OF KOREA 
Consulate General 
 Of The Republic of Korea 
1125 United Airlines Bldg. 
2033 6th Avenue 
Seattle, WA  98121 
TEL:  (206) 441-1014 
FAX:  (206) 441-7912 
     Chanho Kwon 
         Consul General 
 
LITHUANIA 
 
Consulate of Lithuania 
5919 Wilson Ave. S. 
Seattle, WA  98118 
TEL: (206) 725-4576 
    Vytautas V.Lapatinskas  
        Consul 
Vytasl@grybas.com  
 
LUXEMBOURG 
Consulate of Luxembourg 
725 First Street South, Apt. 202 
Kirkland, WA  98033 
TEL:  (425) 822-4607 
      Fred R. Cerf 
         Consul 
Consulux@aol.com  
 
MALTA 
Consulate of Malta 
P.O. Box 1104 
Duvall, WA  98019 

TEL: (425) 788-3120 
FAX: (425) 696-9374 
   William H.Weiss  
        Consul 
Wweiss2206@aol.com 
 
MEXICO 
Consulate of Mexico 
2132 Third Avenue 
Seattle, WA  98121-2306 
TEL:  (206) 448-3526 
FAX:  (206) 448-4771 
      Jorge Madrazo 
         Consul  
jmadrazo@qwest.net 
 
THE NETHERLANDS 
Consulate of the Netherlands 
40 Lake Bellevue  
Suite 100 
Bellevue, WA 98005 
TEL/FAX 425 637-3050 
Remco Hendrikse 
         Consul 
Remcoh@microsoft.com   
 
NEW ZEALAND 
Consulate of New Zealand 
10649 North Beach Rd. 
Bow, WA  98232 
TEL:  (360) 766-6791 
FAX:  (360) 766-6791 
Della Newman 
         Consul 
Ambnew@msn.com 
 
NORWAY 
Consulate of Norway 
806 Joseph Vance Building 
1402 Third Avenue 
Seattle, WA  98101-2118 
TEL:  (206) 623-3957 
FAX:  (206) 622-9552 
      Thomas A. Stang 
         Consul 
Stangtravel@msn.com 
 
Market Place One 
Suite 360 
Seattle, WA 98121 
TEL: 206 284 2323 
FAX: 206 448 2033 
      Kim Nesselquist 
         Vice Consul 
k.nesselquist@norway.com  
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PERU 
Consulate of Peru 
3717 NE 157th St., Suite 100 
Seattle, WA  98155 
TEL:  (206) 714-9037 
FAX:  (206) 365-5378 
      Miguel Angel Velasquez 
         Consul 
Consulateperu@msn.com 
 
 
RUSSIAN FEDERATION 
  Consulate General of 
  The Russian Federation 
2323 Westin Building 
2001 6th Avenue 
Seattle, WA  98121 
TEL:  (206) 728-1910 
FAX:  (206) 728-1871 
      Vladimir Volnov 
        Consul General  
consul@seanet.com 
 
SEYCHELLES 
Consulate General of Seychelles 
3620 SW 309th Street 
Federal Way, WA  98023 
TEL:  (253) 874-4579 
FAX:  (253) 838-2787 
  Anne Lise Church 
         Consul General 
lisechurch@comcast.net 
 
SLOVAK REPUBLIC 
Consulate General 
P.O. Box 11591 
Bainbridge Island, WA 98110 
TEL: (206) 842-4862 
  Rudolph E. Zigmund 
   Consul General 
 

SPAIN 
Vice Consulate of Spain 
4709 139th Ave. S.E. 
Bellevue, WA 98006 
TEL: (425) 237-9373 
FAX: (425) 228-6239 
   Luis Esteban 
      Vice Consul 
Luis.f.bernaldez@boeing.com  
 
SWEDEN 
Consulate of Sweden 
Swedish Cultural Center 
1920 Dexter Ave. North 
Seattle, WA  98109 
TEL:  (206) 622-5640 
FAX:  (206) 622-1756 
 Jahn R. Hedberg 
         Consul 
Seattle@consulateofsweden.org 
 
SWITZERLAND 
(PENDING as of Nov. 03) 
 
TURKEY 
Consulate General of Turkey 
12328 NE 97th Street 
Kirkland, WA 98033 
TEL: (425) 739-6722 
FAX: (425) 828-0571 
   John Gokcen 
      Consul General 
turkcgseattle@yahoo.com 
 
 
UNITED KINGDOM 
Consulate of United Kingdom 
900 Fourth Avenue, Suite 3001 
Seattle, WA  98164 
TEL:  (206) 622-9255 
FAX:  (206) 622-4728 
    Dennis Leith 
         Consul 
    Dave Baron 
         Vice Consul 
Dave.baron@fco.gov.uk  
 
 
UZBEKISTAN 
Consulate General of Uzbekistan 
800 Fifth Ave.  Suite 4000 
Seattle, WA 98104 
TEL: (206) 625-1199 
FAX: (206) 292-9736 
   Gary Furlong 
     Consul General 
uzbekconsulgeneral@gmail.com 
 

 
 
 
B.  FOREIGN ECONOMIC 
AND  CULTURAL 
ORGANIZATIONS 
 
 
Taipei Economic and Cultural Office 
One Union Square, Suite 2020,  
600 University St. Seattle, WA 98101 
Tel: (206)-441-4586 
Fax: (206)-441-4320 
 
 Robert Chen, Director General 
 
 Daniel Chen, Consul 
   Asst. to Director General 
dkcchen@mofa.gov.tw 
daniel0121.tw@yahoo.com.tw 
 
 Stephen H. Tai  
   Division Director 
sshtai59@hotmail.com  
 
 
C. EMERITUS MEMBERS &  
EX OFFICIO MEMBERS 
 
Clifford C. Benson 
Consul Emeritus Sweden 
1201 3rd Ave. St., #3400 
Seattle, WA  98101 
TEL:  (206) 624-4949 
FAX:  (206) 583-0359 
 
R. John Bollard 
Consul Emeritus New Zealand 
6810 51st Ave. NE 
Seattle, WA 98115 
TEL: (206) 525-9881 
 
Dr. Donald A. Brody 
Consul General Emeritus Malawi 
2602 Stover Street  
New Albany, IN 47150  
TEL: (812) 948-0212  
Mobile: (812) 786-7494 
africabooks@att.net 
 
Cav. Quinto De Vitis 
Vice Consul Emeritus Italy 
3245 Mardell Drive 
Langley, WA 98260 
TEL:  (360) 730-1020 
FAX:  (360) 730-1021 
qdevitis@whidbey.com 
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European Union Fellow 
University of Washington 
EU Center 
218 Thomson, Box 353650 
Seattle, WA  98195-3650 
TEL: (206) 543-4854 
FAX: (206) 616-2462 
Mmoyaw@u.washington.edu  
 
 
Carl L. Helgren 
Consul Emeritus Finland 
900 University Street, Apt. 19Q 
Seattle, WA  98101 
TEL:  (206) 382-3703 
  
Brent Heinemann 
Office of International Relations 
    & Protocol 
State of Washington 
PO Box 40005 
Olympia, WA  98504-0005 
TEL:  (360) 902-0383 
FAX:  (360) 586-5281 
brent.heinemann@gov.wa.gov 
 
Peter Jacoby 
U.S. Cultural Attaché Emeritus 
515 1/2 17th Avenue East 
Seattle, WA  98112 
TEL:  (206) 322-5636 
Peter27h@aol.com  
 
Mart Kask 
Consul Emeritus- Estonia 
8 Lindley Road 
Mercer Island, WA 98040 
TEL:  (206) 275-0140 
FAX:  (206) 275-0146 
   kaskinc@aol.com 
 
Lew Macfarlane 
U.S Foreign Service Retired 
639 NW 183rd St 
Seattle, WA 98177 
TEL: (206) 542-0972 
FAX: (206) 546-5065 
tsirlr@mindspring.com 
 
Kerry N. Monterey  
Consul General Emeritus Chile 
PO Box 2234 
Redmond, WA  98073 
TEL:  (425) 869-0454 
FAX:  (425) 867-1825 
 
Ralph Munro  

World Wide Connections  
Triple Creek Farm  
5041 Houston Road  
Olympia, Washington 98502-1723 
TEL: (360) 791-1887 
FAX: (360) 791-2403 
ralph@munro.com  
 
Keith Orton 
Chief International Specialist for 
City of Seattle 
210 Municipal Bldg. 
600 4th Avenue 
Seattle, WA  98104 
TEL:  (206) 684-8266 
FAX:  (206) 684-8267  
Keith.orton@seattle.gov 
 
Stephen C. Sieberson 
Consul Emeritus-Netherlands 
710 Pine View Court 
Eugene, OR 97405 
E-mail: ssieber@law.uoregon.edu  
 
Henry T. Simonson 
Consul General Emeritus Austria 
1630 43rd Ave East  #902 
Seattle, WA  98112 
TEL:  (206) 720-2162 
 
Lee R. Trousdale 
Former British Vice Consul  
7802 SE 76th St. 
Mercer Island, WA  98040 
TEL:  (206) 232-7636 (H) 
TEL:  (206) 854-2577 (O) 
K7VL@foxinternet.com 
 
Walter R. Weber 
Consul General Emeritus Austria 
1655 10th Avenue East 
Seattle, WA  98102 
TEL:  (206) 324-7584 
FAX:  (206) 323-5477 
 
E. Norman Westerberg 
Consul Emeritus Finland 
11045 SE 28th Place 
Bellevue, WA  98004 
TEL:  (425) 454-9452 
FAX:  (425) 454-7633 
  enormw@aol.com 
 
Curt Wolters 
U.S Foreign Service Retired 
2140 Wildflower Court 
Bellingham, WA 98229 
TEL: Home (360) 738-3533 

TEL: Office (360) 384-7196 
Curtwolters@yahoo.com 
Curtw@lummi-nsn.gov 
 
Jeffrey Cunningham 
3742 N. Frace 
Tacoma, WA 98407 
JRC9999999@aol.com 
 


